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MOST REQUESTED APPLIANCES

RETENTION

Invisible Retainer

Hawley with Ball Clasps
Circumferential to Adams Clasps
Circumferential to C Clasps
Wrap-around with Stabilizing Wires
Flat Wire Bow Hawley

Clearbow Retainer

Crozat

3x3 Bondable Wire TIG Welded to 2 Tabs
Matrix Tray

Putty Transfer Tray

FUNCTIONAL
Twin Block™
Corrector
Frankel
Rick-a-Nator
LSU Activator
Bionator |

Bionator Il

HEALTH & SAFETY
Ozone Therapy Tray
Mouthguard - Multi Color
Mouthguard - Single Color
Dual Arch Mouthguard
Soft Nightguard
Mouthguard Strap

FINISHING & ALIGNING
Anterior Spring

Standard Spring Complete
New Aligner Patient Setup

Continuation Aligner

SPLINT

Full Contact
Full Coverage
Gelb (Mora)
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31.80
57.62
75.69
73.44
71.18
65.52
93.77
111.84
59.88
31.80
17.81

276.78
234.98
260.96

81.33
178.49
187.52
187.52

135.56
65.52
59.88

128.79
58.75

5.65

72.30
102.81
100.17

31.80

90.38
90.38
90.38

Flat Plane Mini

Soft Hard Combination
Repositioning

Soft Nightguard

Add Acrylic Overlay

SPACE MAINTENANCE
Band & Loop

Fixed Lingual Arch
Removable Lingual Arch

Lip Bumper

Fixed Nance

Fixed Trans-palatal Arch (TPA)

HERBST

NorthStar Standard
Bondable with Expansion
Bondable without Expansion
Mayes® with Expansion
Mayes® without Expansion

Smith | with Expansion

ARCH DEVELOPMENT

Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Banded
Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Bondable
Quad Helix

3D® Quad Helix

Transverse

Schwarz

Sagittal

3-Way Sagjittal

Bi-lateral Distal Jet

CD Distalizer

Cettlin

Compact Screw Expander

E Appliance

FLEA

Fan Expander

Fixed Anterior Push

Fixed Sagittal
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61.00
86.99
90.38
58.75
24.86

45.19
40.67
54.23
39.55
7344
58.75

182.88
25645
20335
218.04
176.54
270.00

96.03
119.75

72.30

83.60
134.44
115.23
153.64
171.71
162.68
223.68
123.14
101.68

92.63
137.82
123.14
105.17
11342



Franzulum
FROG

Haas Expander
Nord

Pendex

Pendulum

172.85
188.67
110.71
136.70
110.24

84.80

AESTHETICS

Flipper

Pedi-partial (1 pontic)
Bleaching Tray

POPULAR DESIGN OPTIONS

BOWS

Clearbow™

Bow with Loops

Bow without Loops

Flat Wire

Goshgarian

Rickettes

Woodside

Wrap-around with Loops
Wrap-around without Loops

Labial Acrylic

WIRE UPGRADES
Gold

Nickel-Free

TMA

SPRINGS
Standard’S'
Sweeper
Helical
Cettlin
Crossover
Halterman
Mousetrap
Putter

BITE PLANES

Anterior

Anterior Acrylic Capping
Reverse

Posterior

37.29
1243
11.30
19.21
18.07
18.07
18.07
19.21
18.07
18.07

2599
27.11
2.26

792
11.30
11.30
14.63

9.04
22.60
16.95

5.65

14.69
23.73
20.33
2599
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Posterior Flat Plane
Posterior with Indents
Edentulous Block (small)

Edentulous Block (large)

CLASPS

'

g

JBall
Adams
Arrow

Ball
Ballend'C’
Bicuspid
Cuspid Hook
Delta
Interproximal
Molar

Reverse'C’

HOOKS
In Acrylic
Attached Hook

METALS

Fitted Band

3D Printed Band

Place Band - Doctor Provided

Fitted Crown

Place Crown - Doctor Provided

Custom Crown

Bonding Tab
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68.21
67.15
4157

25.99
25.99

9.04
14.69

5.65
6.77
6.77
9.04
6.77
6.77
6.77
14.69
7.92
9.04
6.77
14.69
792

7.92
16.95

14.69
30.00

9.04
2033

7.92
35.02
14.69



Buccal Bracket
Extension

Fitted Rollo Band
Gurin Lock

Gurin Lock Wrench
Lingual Sheath
Nance Button
Spur

Strut

Laser Joint

Solder Joint

HERBST®
Advancement Shims
Apple Core® Screw
Fitted Crown
Custom Crown
Fitted Band

Fitted Rollo™ Band
Flip-Lock® Hinge

Hank's Telescoping® Hinge

Mini Scope™ Hinge
Williams Hinge

EXPANSION SCREWS
3-Way

Compact RPE

Fan Type

Molar Uprighting
Nickel-free Titanium
Piston

SnaplLock™
Standard Expansion
Superscrew™
VECS™

Leone Orthogonal

1243
3.39
14.69
16.95
6.77
1243
28.25
5.65
5.65
9.04
9.38

6.77
15.82
2033
35.02
14.69
14.69
50.84
59.88
50.84
63.60

53.11
45.19
85.86
50.84
35.02

792
57.62
22.60
2147
80.21
2033

STARBRITE COLORS
Solid, Neon or Glow
Make-A-Statement™
StarBrite Design
True Art™

Decal (ea.)

Glitter (silver only)

HABIT

Crib Guard

Loop Guard

Rake Guard

Spinning Beads (up to 3)

MISCELLANEOUS

Fitted Pontic

Place Pontic - Doctor Provided
Acrylic Flange

Acrylic Tongue Guard

'S"Loop Tongue Guard in Acrylic
Pink Acrylic Saddle

Reinforcing Mesh (metal)
Reinforcing Mesh (invisible fabric)
Reinforcing Wire

Occlusal Rest

Beads (up to 3)

Head Gear Tubes

Lip Bumper

Stabilizing Wire (ea.)
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4.52
5.65
15.82
56.49
452
4.52

83.60
83.60
83.60
16.95

14.69
11.30
19.21
20.33
30.51
16.95

5.65
47.70

5.65

5.65
16.95
19.21
39.55

7.92



STUDY MODELS

DIGITAL STUDY MODELS
Standard
Progress
Unbased

DIGITAL STUDY MODEL REPORTS
Standard (choose JPEG or PDF)

Overbite/Overjet (choose JPEG or PDF)

RESIN MODEL PRINTING

Working Resin Model with Appliance Purchase

Full Palate

Horseshoe

PLASTER STUDY MODELS
Complete Study Model

Progress Study Model
Board Finish Study Model

Board Rush Service
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28.94
23.37
20.03

452
6.77

FREE
31.16
17.81

59.88

53.11
115.23

28.25
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SERVICES & FEES

Reset Band - Dr. Provided

Bracket Removal (per arch)

Duplicate Working Model

Pour Model From Impression

Convert File to STL Format

Resin Model for Appliance Construction
Handling Fee (per incoming shipment)
Digital Processing Fee (per case)
Cancellation Fee (case submitted via mail)
Cancellation Fee (case submitted digitally)
Return All Case Materials (including Dr. trays)
COD Service Fee

Modification Fee

Additional Retainer Case - Std.

Additional Functional Case - Lg.

Blue Safety Key

Piston Screw Driver

Rush Case Fee

Additional Shipment Fee
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18.07
5.65
792
7.92
7.92
FREE
15.00
10.00
15.00
10.00
7.92
18.07
30.51
2.26
3.39
5.65
14.69
20.00
15.00



ADDITIONAL INFO

Your Custom Orthodontic Laboratory

NorthStar is a full-service custom orthodontic lab and has many
additional design options not appearing on this price list. If you would
like to place an order for a custom appliance not appearing on our
price list, please contact a member of our Clinician Support team to
receive a personal consultation and pricing information.

100% Unconditional Repair/Remake Warranty
NorthStar offers a 100%no questions asked'repair/remake warranty on
appliances for 30 days from the original date of invoice.

Please Note:

. This is a repair/remake warranty, not an offer of credit.

. Does not apply to design changes.

. Does not apply to aligners or other appliances with digitally reset
teeth.

Limited Warranty

NorthStar warrants that its appliances are free from errors in
workmanship for 120 days from the original date of invoice. NorthStar
will repair or remake (at our discretion) any product that fails to meet
our production standards.

Please Note:

. Does not apply to clinical non-fit due to dentition change
. Does not apply to model distortion

. Does not apply to breakage from improper handling.

To Submit a Warranty Claim
Please submit all of the following elements:

. Original appliance

. Original working model

. A new working model

. A full description of the points that did not meet expectations.

Please return all required materials in one shipment. Separate
shipments will incur additional handling fees.

Account Creation

Your account is activated when NorthStar receives your first prescribed
case for fabrication. At that time, you can expect a phone call to clarify
the following:

. Account contact details

. Shipping preferences

. Fabrication preference files

. Special requests

. Billing information & Acknowledgement of Financial
Responsibility

Please note:

If we are unable to reach the prescribing doctor to receive production
preferences within 2 business days of receipt of your first case, your
order will be placed into production and made according to NorthStar’s
standard design for that appliance. You may contact us to update or
review your preferences at your convenience.
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MyNorthStar Web Portal

NorthStaris pleasedto offeryouaccesstoall of youraccountinformation
online, including the ability to view case statuses and make payments.
Contact Customer Service today to access your MyNorthStar!

Case Submission

NorthStar provides specialized prescription sheets for all categories
of appliances. These may be obtained in bulk and customized with
your name and account information by contacting Customer Service.
You may also download all prescriptions from our website. Shipping
boxes, packaging foam, and prepaid shipping labels are available upon
request. If multiple shipments are necessary to submit your required
case materials, additional handling fees will apply.

Additional Fees

NorthStar's handling fee is applied to every label used for inbound
shipment (including shipments of additional case materials, or labels
used to submit warranty claims that are not NS error). Bundling to
include more cases per shipment results in greater savings for your
office. NorthStar also charges a case cancellation fee. If you need to
cancel a case, a fee will apply. There is an additional fee if case materials
must be returned. We are unable to cancel cases that have been in the
production phase for 3 days or longer.

Billing

All new accounts receive an initial $500 line of credit. Upon submission
of a completed Acknowledgment of Financial Responsibility form, the
credit line is increased to $5000. Statements are sent electronically or
on paper as requested. NorthStar generates monthly statements on
or before the third day of each month. Statements include all patient
names and related invoice charges for that month. Call NorthStar to set
up a billing account if your payments will cover multiple practitioners
or locations.

Payments

. Payments are due by the first day of the month following the
statement date. Past due accounts may be subject to credit holds
on cases or COD shipments. A non-refundable service charge of
1.8% monthly applies to past due accounts.

. NorthStar accepts your business check, check-by-phone,
MasterCard, Visa, American Express, Discover, and PayPal.

. NorthStar's AutoPay service provides you with convenience
and an unlimited line of credit.* You will receive your monthly
statement in the manner preferred and your secure credit card
on file will be automatically charged for the current balance on
the 10th day of each month. Call or visit our website to obtain
an AutoPay Authorization Form for this service. *Unlimited line of
credit applies as long as account remains current each month and
in good standing.

Privacy Policy

NorthStar may collect personally identifiable information such as
your name, address, email and credit card numbers, etc. as voluntarily
supplied by you, as our client, or one of your approved staff members.
Providing this information to NorthStar gives us permission to use
it only for business-related purposes. Your personally identifiable
information is kept secure. Only authorized NorthStar employees have
access to this information, and it will not be rented or sold to anyone.
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