

MOST REQUESTED APPLIANCES

RETENTION		Flat Plane Mini	61.00
Invisible Retainer	31.80	Soft Hard Combination	86.99
Hawley with Ball Clasps	57.62	Repositioning	90.38
Circumferential to Adams Clasps	75.69	Soft Nightguard	58.75
Circumferential to C Clasps	73.44	Add Acrylic Overlay	24.86
Wrap-around with Stabilizing Wires	71.18		
Flat Wire Bow Hawley	65.52	SPACE MAINTENANCE	
Clearbow Retainer	93.77	Band & Loop	45.19
Crozat	111.84	Fixed Lingual Arch	40.67
3x3 Bondable Wire TIG Welded to 2 Tabs	59.88	Removable Lingual Arch	54.23
Matrix Tray	31.80	Lip Bumper	39.55
Putty Transfer Tray	17.81	Fixed Nance	73.44
,		Fixed Trans-palatal Arch (TPA)	58.75
FUNCTIONAL		·	
Twin Block™	276.78	HERBST	
Corrector	234.98	NorthStar Standard	182.88
Frankel	260.96	Bondable with Expansion	256.45
Rick-a-Nator	81.33	Bondable without Expansion	203.35
LSU Activator	178.49	Mayes® with Expansion	218.04
Bionator I	187.52	Mayes® without Expansion	176.54
Bionator II	187.52	Smith I with Expansion	270.00
HEALTH & SAFETY		ARCH DEVELOPMENT	
HEALTH & SAFETY Ozone Therapy Tray	135.56	ARCH DEVELOPMENT Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Banded	96.03
	135.56 65.52		96.03 119.75
Ozone Therapy Tray		Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Banded	
Ozone Therapy Tray Mouthguard - Multi Color	65.52	Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Banded Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Bondable	119.75
Ozone Therapy Tray Mouthguard - Multi Color Mouthguard - Single Color	65.52 59.88	Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Banded Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Bondable Quad Helix	119.75 72.30
Ozone Therapy Tray Mouthguard - Multi Color Mouthguard - Single Color Dual Arch Mouthguard	65.52 59.88 128.79	Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Banded Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Bondable Quad Helix 3D® Quad Helix	119.75 72.30 83.60
Ozone Therapy Tray Mouthguard - Multi Color Mouthguard - Single Color Dual Arch Mouthguard Soft Nightguard	65.52 59.88 128.79 58.75	Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Banded Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Bondable Quad Helix 3D® Quad Helix Transverse	119.75 72.30 83.60 134.44
Ozone Therapy Tray Mouthguard - Multi Color Mouthguard - Single Color Dual Arch Mouthguard Soft Nightguard	65.52 59.88 128.79 58.75	Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Banded Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Bondable Quad Helix 3D® Quad Helix Transverse Schwarz	119.75 72.30 83.60 134.44 115.23
Ozone Therapy Tray Mouthguard - Multi Color Mouthguard - Single Color Dual Arch Mouthguard Soft Nightguard Mouthguard Strap	65.52 59.88 128.79 58.75	Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Banded Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Bondable Quad Helix 3D® Quad Helix Transverse Schwarz Sagittal	119.75 72.30 83.60 134.44 115.23 153.64
Ozone Therapy Tray Mouthguard - Multi Color Mouthguard - Single Color Dual Arch Mouthguard Soft Nightguard Mouthguard Strap FINISHING & ALIGNING	65.52 59.88 128.79 58.75 5.65	Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Banded Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Bondable Quad Helix 3D® Quad Helix Transverse Schwarz Sagittal 3-Way Sagittal	119.75 72.30 83.60 134.44 115.23 153.64 171.71
Ozone Therapy Tray Mouthguard - Multi Color Mouthguard - Single Color Dual Arch Mouthguard Soft Nightguard Mouthguard Strap FINISHING & ALIGNING Anterior Spring	65.52 59.88 128.79 58.75 5.65	Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Banded Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Bondable Quad Helix 3D® Quad Helix Transverse Schwarz Sagittal 3-Way Sagittal Bi-lateral Distal Jet	119.75 72.30 83.60 134.44 115.23 153.64 171.71 162.68
Ozone Therapy Tray Mouthguard - Multi Color Mouthguard - Single Color Dual Arch Mouthguard Soft Nightguard Mouthguard Strap FINISHING & ALIGNING Anterior Spring Standard Spring Complete	65.52 59.88 128.79 58.75 5.65	Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Banded Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Bondable Quad Helix 3D® Quad Helix Transverse Schwarz Sagittal 3-Way Sagittal Bi-lateral Distal Jet CD Distalizer	119.75 72.30 83.60 134.44 115.23 153.64 171.71 162.68 223.68
Ozone Therapy Tray Mouthguard - Multi Color Mouthguard - Single Color Dual Arch Mouthguard Soft Nightguard Mouthguard Strap FINISHING & ALIGNING Anterior Spring Standard Spring Complete New Aligner Patient Setup	65.52 59.88 128.79 58.75 5.65 72.30 102.81 100.17	Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Banded Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Bondable Quad Helix 3D® Quad Helix Transverse Schwarz Sagittal 3-Way Sagittal Bi-lateral Distal Jet CD Distalizer Cettlin	119.75 72.30 83.60 134.44 115.23 153.64 171.71 162.68 223.68 123.14
Ozone Therapy Tray Mouthguard - Multi Color Mouthguard - Single Color Dual Arch Mouthguard Soft Nightguard Mouthguard Strap FINISHING & ALIGNING Anterior Spring Standard Spring Complete New Aligner Patient Setup	65.52 59.88 128.79 58.75 5.65 72.30 102.81 100.17	Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Banded Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Bondable Quad Helix 3D® Quad Helix Transverse Schwarz Sagittal 3-Way Sagittal Bi-lateral Distal Jet CD Distalizer Cettlin Compact Screw Expander	119.75 72.30 83.60 134.44 115.23 153.64 171.71 162.68 223.68 123.14 101.68
Ozone Therapy Tray Mouthguard - Multi Color Mouthguard - Single Color Dual Arch Mouthguard Soft Nightguard Mouthguard Strap FINISHING & ALIGNING Anterior Spring Standard Spring Complete New Aligner Patient Setup Continuation Aligner	65.52 59.88 128.79 58.75 5.65 72.30 102.81 100.17	Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Banded Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Bondable Quad Helix 3D® Quad Helix Transverse Schwarz Sagittal 3-Way Sagittal Bi-lateral Distal Jet CD Distalizer Cettlin Compact Screw Expander E Appliance	119.75 72.30 83.60 134.44 115.23 153.64 171.71 162.68 223.68 123.14 101.68 92.63
Ozone Therapy Tray Mouthguard - Multi Color Mouthguard - Single Color Dual Arch Mouthguard Soft Nightguard Mouthguard Strap FINISHING & ALIGNING Anterior Spring Standard Spring Complete New Aligner Patient Setup Continuation Aligner	65.52 59.88 128.79 58.75 5.65 72.30 102.81 100.17 31.80	Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Banded Rapid Palatal Expander (RPE) - Bondable Quad Helix 3D® Quad Helix Transverse Schwarz Sagittal 3-Way Sagittal Bi-lateral Distal Jet CD Distalizer Cettlin Compact Screw Expander E Appliance FLEA	119.75 72.30 83.60 134.44 115.23 153.64 171.71 162.68 223.68 123.14 101.68 92.63 137.82

nstaro.com info@northstarorthodontics.com 800.346.0011

Franzulum	172.85	AESTHETICS	
FROG	188.67	Flipper	68.21
Haas Expander	110.71	Pedi-partial (1 pontic)	67.15
Nord	136.70	Bleaching Tray	41.57
Pendex	110.24		
Pendulum	84.80		

POPULAR DESIGN OPTIONS

BOWS		Posterior Flat Plane	25.99
Clearbow™	37.29	Posterior with Indents	25.99
Bow with Loops	12.43	Edentulous Block (small)	9.04
Bow without Loops	11.30	Edentulous Block (large)	14.69
Flat Wire	19.21		
Goshgarian	18.07	CLASPS	
Rickettes	18.07	'C'	5.65
Woodside	18.07	'נ'	6.77
Wrap-around with Loops	19.21	'J' Ball	6.77
Wrap-around without Loops	18.07	Adams	9.04
Labial Acrylic	18.07	Arrow	6.77
		Ball	6.77
WIRE UPGRADES		Ball end 'C'	6.77
Gold	25.99	Bicuspid	14.69
Nickel-Free	27.11	Cuspid Hook	7.92
TMA	2.26	Delta	9.04
		Interproximal	6.77
SPRINGS		Molar	14.69
Standard 'S'	7.92	Reverse 'C'	7.92
Sweeper	11.30		
Helical	11.30	HOOKS	
Cettlin	14.63	In Acrylic	7.92
Crossover	9.04	Attached Hook	16.95
Halterman	22.60		
Mousetrap	16.95	METALS	
Putter	5.65	Fitted Band	14.69
		3D Printed Band	30.00
BITE PLANES		Place Band - Doctor Provided	9.04
Anterior	14.69	Fitted Crown	20.33
Anterior Acrylic Capping	23.73	Place Crown - Doctor Provided	7.92
Reverse	20.33	Custom Crown	35.02
Posterior	25.99	Bonding Tab	14.69

Buccal Bracket	12.43	STARBRITE COLORS	
Extension	3.39	Solid, Neon or Glow	4.52
Fitted Rollo Band	14.69	Make-A-Statement™	5.65
Gurin Lock	16.95	StarBrite Design	15.82
Gurin Lock Wrench	6.77	True Art™	56.49
Lingual Sheath	12.43	Decal (ea.)	4.52
Nance Button	28.25	Glitter (silver only)	4.52
Spur	5.65		
Strut	5.65	HABIT	
Laser Joint	9.04	Crib Guard	83.60
Solder Joint	9.38	Loop Guard	83.60
		Rake Guard	83.60
HERBST®		Spinning Beads (up to 3)	16.95
Advancement Shims	6.77		
Apple Core® Screw	15.82	MISCELLANEOUS	
Fitted Crown	20.33	Fitted Pontic	14.69
Custom Crown	35.02	Place Pontic - Doctor Provided	11.30
Fitted Band	14.69	Acrylic Flange	19.21
Fitted Rollo™ Band	14.69	Acrylic Tongue Guard	20.33
Flip-Lock® Hinge	50.84	'S' Loop Tongue Guard in Acrylic	30.51
Hank's Telescoping® Hinge	59.88	Pink Acrylic Saddle	16.95
Mini Scope™ Hinge	50.84	Reinforcing Mesh (metal)	5.65
Williams Hinge	63.60	Reinforcing Mesh (invisible fabric)	47.70
		Reinforcing Wire	5.65
EXPANSION SCREWS		Occlusal Rest	5.65
3-Way	53.11	Beads (up to 3)	16.95
Compact RPE	45.19	Head Gear Tubes	19.21
Fan Type	85.86	Lip Bumper	39.55
Molar Uprighting	50.84	Stabilizing Wire (ea.)	7.92
Nickel-free Titanium	35.02		
Piston	7.92		
SnapLock™	57.62		
Standard Expansion	22.60		
Superscrew™	21.47		
VECS™	80.21		
Leone Orthogonal	20.33		

STUDY MODELS

SERVICES & FEES

DIGITAL STUDY MODELS		Reset Band - Dr. Provided	18.07
Standard	28.94	Bracket Removal (per arch)	5.65
Progress	23.37	Duplicate Working Model	7.92
Unbased	20.03	Pour Model From Impression	7.,92
		Convert File to STL Format	7.92
DIGITAL STUDY MODEL REPORTS		Resin Model for Appliance Construction	FREE
Standard (choose JPEG or PDF)	4.52	Handling Fee (per incoming shipment)	15.00
Overbite/Overjet (choose JPEG or PDF)	6.77	Digital Processing Fee (per case)	10.00
		Cancellation Fee (case submitted via mail)	15.00
RESIN MODEL PRINTING		Cancellation Fee (case submitted digitally)	10.00
Working Resin Model with Appliance Purchase	FREE	Return All Case Materials (including Dr. trays)	7.92
Full Palate	31.16	COD Service Fee	18.07
Horseshoe	17.81	Modification Fee	30.51
		Additional Retainer Case - Std.	2.26
PLASTER STUDY MODELS		Additional Functional Case - Lg.	3.39
Complete Study Model	59.88	Blue Safety Key	5.65
Progress Study Model	53.11	Piston Screw Driver	14.69
Board Finish Study Model	115.23	Rush Case Fee	20.00
Board Rush Service	28.25	Additional Shipment Fee	15.00



ADDITIONAL INFO

Your Custom Orthodontic Laboratory

NorthStar is a full-service custom orthodontic lab and has many additional design options not appearing on this price list. If you would like to place an order for a custom appliance not appearing on our price list, please contact a member of our Clinician Support team to receive a personal consultation and pricing information.

100% Unconditional Repair/Remake Warranty

NorthStar offers a 100%'no questions asked' repair/remake warranty on appliances for 30 days from the original date of invoice.

Please Note:

- This is a repair/remake warranty, not an offer of credit.
- Does not apply to design changes.
- Does not apply to aligners or other appliances with digitally reset teeth.

Limited Warranty

NorthStar warrants that its appliances are free from errors in workmanship for 120 days from the original date of invoice. NorthStar will repair or remake (at our discretion) any product that fails to meet our production standards.

Please Note:

- Does not apply to clinical non-fit due to dentition change
- Does not apply to model distortion
- Does not apply to breakage from improper handling.

To Submit a Warranty Claim

Please submit all of the following elements:

- Original appliance
- Original working model
- A new working model
- A full description of the points that did not meet expectations.

Please return all required materials in one shipment. Separate shipments will incur additional handling fees.

Account Creation

Your account is activated when NorthStar receives your first prescribed case for fabrication. At that time, you can expect a phone call to clarify the following:

- Account contact details
- Shipping preferences
- Fabrication preference files
- Special requests
- Billing information & Acknowledgement of Financial Responsibility

Please note:

If we are unable to reach the prescribing doctor to receive production preferences within 2 business days of receipt of your first case, your order will be placed into production and made according to NorthStar's standard design for that appliance. You may contact us to update or review your preferences at your convenience.

MyNorthStar Web Portal

NorthStar is pleased to offer you access to all of your account information online, including the ability to view case statuses and make payments. Contact Customer Service today to access your MyNorthStar!

Case Submission

NorthStar provides specialized prescription sheets for all categories of appliances. These may be obtained in bulk and customized with your name and account information by contacting Customer Service. You may also download all prescriptions from our website. Shipping boxes, packaging foam, and prepaid shipping labels are available upon request. If multiple shipments are necessary to submit your required case materials, additional handling fees will apply.

Additional Fees

NorthStar's handling fee is applied to every label used for inbound shipment (including shipments of additional case materials, or labels used to submit warranty claims that are not NS error). Bundling to include more cases per shipment results in greater savings for your office. NorthStar also charges a case cancellation fee. If you need to cancel a case, a fee will apply. There is an additional fee if case materials must be returned. We are unable to cancel cases that have been in the production phase for 3 days or longer.

Billing

All new accounts receive an initial \$500 line of credit. Upon submission of a completed Acknowledgment of Financial Responsibility form, the credit line is increased to \$5000. Statements are sent electronically or on paper as requested. NorthStar generates monthly statements on or before the third day of each month. Statements include all patient names and related invoice charges for that month. Call NorthStar to set up a billing account if your payments will cover multiple practitioners or locations.

Payments

- Payments are due by the first day of the month following the statement date. Past due accounts may be subject to credit holds on cases or COD shipments. A non-refundable service charge of 1.8% monthly applies to past due accounts.
- NorthStar accepts your business check, check-by-phone, MasterCard, Visa, American Express, Discover, and PayPal.
- NorthStar's AutoPay service provides you with convenience and an unlimited line of credit.* You will receive your monthly statement in the manner preferred and your secure credit card on file will be automatically charged for the current balance on the 10th day of each month. Call or visit our website to obtain an AutoPay Authorization Form for this service. *Unlimited line of credit applies as long as account remains current each month and in good standing.

Privacy Policy

NorthStar may collect personally identifiable information such as your name, address, email and credit card numbers, etc. as voluntarily supplied by you, as our client, or one of your approved staff members. Providing this information to NorthStar gives us permission to use it only for business-related purposes. Your personally identifiable information is kept secure. Only authorized NorthStar employees have access to this information, and it will not be rented or sold to anyone.